

Addendum No. 1

April 18, 2018

Odor Control Improvements

City of Minot, ND

Apex Project No. 17.106.0166

This Addendum shall be considered part of the Contract Documents. Receipt of Addendum shall be acknowledged by Bidder on the outside of the Bid Envelope. Failure to acknowledge the Addendum shall render the bid non-responsive.

Specifications

Section 01010 – Summary of Work

- 1.05.C.1: REPLACE with the following:
 1. *Mechanical Drawings: All P and H Sheets*

Section 01230 – Alternates

- 1.03.A: CHANGE ‘...City of Fargo’s...’ to ‘...Owner’s...’

Section 03300 – Cast-In-Place Concrete

- 2.03.F.3: REPLACE with the following:
 3. *Locations: Not used.*

Section 07411 – Metal Roof Panels

- 2.01.A: DELETE and INSERT the following:
 - A. *Una-Clad UC-14 Standing Seam Panels by Firestone Building Products, 1-800-428-4442, www.firestonebpc.com.*
- 2.05.D: ADD the following:
 2. *Clad-Gard SA Metal Underlayment by Firestone.*

Section 08511 – Aluminum Windows

- 2.02: ADD the following:
 - D. *Glazing Materials:*
 1. *Float Glass Manufacturers:*
 - a. *Oldcastle Glass is specified with products by the following also acceptable:*
 - b. *AGC Flat Glass North America, Inc: www.afgglass.com.*
 - c. *Pilkington Building Products North America: www.pilkington.com.*
 - d. *PPG Industries, Inc: www.ppg.com.*
 - e. *Substitutions: 01630 - Product Options and Substitutions.*
 2. *Float Glass: All glazing is to be float glass unless otherwise indicated.*

- a. *Annealed Type: ASTM C 1036, Type I, transparent flat, Class 1 clear, Quality Q3 (glazing select).*
 - b. *Heat-Strengthened and Fully Tempered Types: ASTM C 1048.*
 - 3. *Clear Float Glass: Clear, fully tempered, FS DD-G-451; thickness as indicated on Drawings or herein specified.*
 - 4. *Insulated Glass Units: ASTM E774; hermetically-sealed, double-glazed units with outer pane of 1/4" Clear Low-E #2 and inner pane of 1/4" clear glass; 1" thick overall factory assembled. Tempered where required by code and heat strengthened at all other locations.*
- 2.03.A: CHANGE '...T6...' to '...T5...'

Section 10140 – Signage

- DELETE 1.01.B in its entirety.
- DELETE 2.01.B in its entirety.

Plans

Sheet 00.G.02

- Detail 6 Typical Chain Link Fence Detail: Line posts are not required to be installed with concrete bases.

Sheet 01.A.01

- Finish Schedule: CHANGE 'CLG. – EXPOSED PRECAST' to 'CLG. – GYPSUM BOARD'.
- Finish Schedule: CHANGE 'WALLS – PRECAST PANEL' to 'WALLS – CMU/PRECAST PANEL'.

Sheet 01.M.01

- Chemical Injection Station – Plan View: Process Schedule label numbers 2, 3, 7, and 21 are shown incorrectly. See Mechanical Sheets for locations of hot & cold hose bibs, wash sink, eye wash/shower, and water heater.

Sheet 01.E.02

- Odor Control Building Power Plan: 'UH-1' is shown in incorrect location. See Mechanical Sheets for unit heater location.
- Panelboard/Integral Transformer Schedule: CHANGE 'COIL DOOR' to 'SPARE'.
- Motor and Equipment Schedule: REMOVE row for 'EQUIP. TAG OCD-1' in its entirety. Overhead Coiling door shall have manual operator.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1

